IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

OFFICE OF MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN, THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
TEL: 012 314 9001 - Cell: 083 999 6412, Palace of Justice, Ground Floor, Room 2
E-mail: SMaredi@judiciary.org.za

26 August 2022

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT - 30 August & 01 September 2022
ALLOCATED UNOPPOSED ROLL
Before the Honourable MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN

DIRECTIVE

1. This is directed to all attorneys and counsel with matters on the unopposed Motion Roll before the
Honourable Madam Justice Janse van Nieuwenhuizen on 30 August 2022 and 1 September 2022.

2. Parties and legal representatives are hereby informed that matters before the honourable Judge will be
heard in Open Court, at the Palace of Justice Court A.

3. Proceedings will commence at 10h00, parties are required to be seated at 9h45,

4.  Parties are further to hand up one copy of a draft order when an order is granted.

5.  We trust the above is in order.

Mr Stanley Maredi

JUDGES SECREATARY TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF S0UTH AFRICA

GROUND FLOOR, PALACE Room 2

Telephone: 012 314 9001

Cell: 083 999 6412



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

30 AUGUST 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

31. EX PARTE: N T HARDIEN +1

32. EX PARTE: M COETZEE+2

33. CHANGING TIDES 17

34, M UYS

35. STD BANK

36. SB GUARANTEE

37. XANADU H/OWNER ASS

38. FRD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B P MKOSANA +1

N UYS

S D R SAMPSON +1

A LIEBENBERG

TPBALOYI +1

M NGOBESE

34202/22

32117/22

41139/21

31453/22

39890/21

46182/21

48219/21

9766/22



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

W K MOELLER

EX PARTE: N BADER

J H RABIE

F MAHOMED

STRIVING MIND TRADING

STD BANK

WACO AFRICA

M NCUBE

B/CORP SANTA MARIA

J H RABIE

M COETZEE

STD BANK

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

E & E NORTIE

RAF

M | SULIMAN

A A MAHAMED +3

S G HAIG

W J D CONSTRUCTION

RAF

S BINDUKO +1

RAF

FJ BURGER +3

CHAUKE & NHLAPO

23493/22

33779/22

6727/22

30507/22

1360/22

3620/22

33185/22

45168/20

17523/22

7810/22

27319/22

58361/21



51.

52.

53.

54,

55

56.

57.

58.

58,

60.

61.

62.

OPTIMPROPS

T MOTLALEPULA

CHANGING TIDES

FRD BANK

B/CORP MIONETTE

EX PARTE: AM MTHOMBEN|

NEW MEDICA ENDOSCOPY

FRD BANK

EX PARTE: N CONSTANTINOU

FNB BANK LTD

TRANSNET

R G J PRETORIUS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE

C KATSAITIS

JJ BRITS+1

ELIHLE COLLEGE

S LEKGANYANE

H GROBLER

A A BALOYI +1

J ABEL+1

HJ & E H ROUX

Y E PRETORIUS

10417/21

17630/17

304/22

58969/21

34744/22

33853/22

42148/17

6171/21

16682/22

49165/20

26446/21

20721/22



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J

35. FNB BANK LTD VS J FOUCHE 74152/18
36. H MSHELE VS K N MASHELE 21669/22
37. B M RAMAHUMA VS N M RAMAHUMA 26814/22
38. SVENTER 'S M VENTER 44476/21
39. SHERIFF PTA EAST VS PROPERTY STOCKFELA LTD+2 32296/18
40. B VAN ECK VS D VAN ECK 34019/22
41. FNB BANK LTD VS MADINGA ARCHITECTURAL+1 63958/19
42.S G FILEN VS RAF 36852/22

43. M N MATHE VS RAF 33796/18



44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52,

53.

54.

55.

56.

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF HENMAROF

BMW FINANCIAL LTD

VORASPARK LTD

B/C OF JACK HILL

BRIDGING ADVANCES

STD BANK LTD

J H RABIE

NEDBANK LTD

IE CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: D A XANTHIDES

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

')

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N A EBRAHIM

A A GAFOR

T Z NKOSI

SIYANDASABELO TRADING

N T NDINIZA

W J NORTJE

K ROOYAKKERS

RAF

N S MAKHUBELE

APPLORD ZA LTD

P M MATHU

W M RAMPEDI

9086/19

30488/22

40493/20

27293/22

30489/22

64008/21

27728/22

15193/22

21790/22

33936/22

2448/20

35619/22

20459/22



57

58.

59,

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

EX PARTE: L BOSMAN

JJ MOLL+2

B/C OF HERMEIKA

B BARNARD

B/C OF HERMEIKA

D M MATHETIJA

BOSS SCAFFOLDING

STD BANK LTD

CEDAR CREEKESTATE

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

G H LYELL

B E MOTANG

VS

'S

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

C P DE KLERK+2

B S MKHATSHWA

G B BARNARD

M H MORE

RAF

C JROBBERTZE

U D HAMADE

B C RAKATE+3

K K MADUNA+1

M W RAKUBU

MIN OF POLICE+2

RAF

35239/22

28205/22

30390/22

22310/22

30394/22

70685/17

88056/18

52357/19

43116/21

43169/21

86352/14

46981/21

36937/22



